Z Tedia

1000 TEDIA WAY
FAIRFIELD, OHIO, 45014, USA
SALES@TEDIA.COM

SPECIFICATIONS

Name: Pyridine

Catalog No: PB2050

Grade: Bio
Test Name

Dimethylamine by Ninhydrin
Assay (by GC-FID)

(Corrected for Water)
Chloride
Color

(at time of packaging)
Substances Reducing Permanganate
Residue after Evaporation
Water

(by KF coulometry)
Solubility in Water
Optical Absorbance at

330 nm

340 nm

350 nm

375 nm

400 nm

Limits

Max 10 ppm

Min 99.0 %
Passes Test

Max 10 APHA
Passes Test
Max 5 ppm

Max 0.01 %
Passes Test

Max 1.00 AU
Max 0.10 AU
Max 0.01 AU
Max 0.01 AU
Max 0.01 AU

This product is manufactured by Tedia Company, LLC certified to ISO 9001:2015 (Quality Management System) by PJR.
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