

1000 TEDIA WAY FAIRFIELD, OHIO, 45014, USA SALES@TEDIA.COM

SPECIFICATIONS

400 nm

Name: Catalog No: Grade: Pyridine PB2050 Bio

Test Name	<u>Limits</u>
Dimethylamine by Ninhydrin	Max 10 ppm
Assay (by GC-FID)	
(Corrected for Water)	Min 99.0 %
Chloride	Passes Test
Color	
(at time of packaging)	Max 10 APHA
Substances Reducing Permanganate	Passes Test
Residue after Evaporation	Max 5 ppm
Water	
(by KF coulometry)	Max 0.01 %
Solubility in Water	Passes Test
Optical Absorbance at	
330 nm	Max 1.00 AU
340 nm	Max 0.10 AU
350 nm	Max 0.01 AU
375 nm	Max 0.01 AU

This product is manufactured by Tedia Company, LLC certified to ISO 9001:2015 (Quality Management System) by PJR.

Max 0.01 AU